

## City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

## Legislation Details (With Text)

**File #**: 030093 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Placed On File

File created: 4/15/2003 In control: FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

On agenda: Final action: 11/25/2003

Effective date:

Title: Substitute resolution urging the Board of Fire and Police Commissioners to extend reasonable

consideration to those randomly excluded from firefighter testing.

Sponsors: ALD. RICHARDS

Indexes: FIRE AND POLICE COMMISSION, FIRE DEPARTMENT

Attachments: 1. Budget reply.PDF, 2. Fiscal note.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
4/15/2003	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO		
4/16/2003		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
4/16/2003		FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	REFERRED TO		
4/17/2003	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
4/29/2003	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/29/2003	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/30/2003	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/30/2003	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
5/7/2003	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HELD TO CALL OF THE CHAIR	Pass	5:0
11/11/2003	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
11/19/2003	1	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR PLACING ON FILE	Pass	3:0
11/25/2003	1	COMMON COUNCIL	PLACED ON FILE	Pass	16:0

030093

SUBSTITUTE 1

## ALD. RICHARDS

Substitute resolution urging the Board of Fire and Police Commissioners to extend reasonable consideration to those randomly excluded from firefighter testing.

This resolution urges the Board of Fire and Police Commissioners to extend reasonable consideration to those firefighter applicants recently excluded from firefighter testing, such consideration possibly including, but not being limited to, notice of future firefighter testing and some form of protection against future random exclusion.

File #: 030093, Version: 1

Whereas, The Board of Fire and Police Commissioners recently randomly excluded approximately 800 applicants for the position of firefighter with the Milwaukee Fire Department (MFD); and

Whereas, The Common Council recognizes that this random exclusion - of which all potential applicants were given notice - was done for valid reasons related to not only the cost of testing but also the limited number of actual firefighter vacancies that are likely to occur over the 3-year life of the MFD's eligibility list; and

Whereas, Despite this, there can be no doubt that some of those excluded from the firefighter testing feel aggrieved by their exclusion; and

Whereas, The City of Milwaukee must strive to avoid any appearance of inequity in its hiring of employees for whatever position; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Board of Fire and Police Commissioners is urged to extend reasonable consideration to those firefighter applicants recently excluded from firefighter testing, such consideration possibly including, but not being limited to, notice of future firefighter testing and some form of protection against future random exclusion.

03174-1 jro 04/17/03